PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------------------|----------------|
| ImClone Systems Incorporated | 12/02/2008 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ImClone LLC |
|-----------------|-------------------|
| Street Address: | 180 Varick Street |
| City: | New York |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK |
| Postal Code: | 10014 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 10593804 |
| Application Number: | 11629415 |
| Application Number: | 12308451 |
| Application Number: | 11018950 |
| Application Number: | 12321948 |
| Application Number: | 12313663 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500868119

Fax Number: (317)276-3861

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: patents@lilly.com Correspondent Name: Eli Lilly and Company Address Line 1: P. O. Box 6288 Address Line 2: **Patent Division**

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46206-6288

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: X18508 ET AL

PATENT

REEL: 022730 FRAME: 0539

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Linda M. Durbin | |
|--|-----------------|--|
| Total Attachments: 5 source=ImCloneNameChangeDocuments#page1.tif source=ImCloneNameChangeDocuments#page2.tif source=ImCloneNameChangeDocuments#page3.tif source=ImCloneNameChangeDocuments#page4.tif source=ImCloneNameChangeDocuments#page5.tif | | |

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "IMCLONE SYSTEMS INCORPORATED" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IMCLONE SYSTEMS INCORPORATED" TO "IMCLONE LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 11:33 O'CLOCK A.M.

2033904 81007

081156341

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6999614

DATE: 12-03-08

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:33 AM 12/02/2008
FILED 11:33 AM 12/02/2008
SRV 081156341 - 2033904 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

- The name of the Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is ImClone Systems Incorporated.
- 2. The Corporation was originally incorporated on the 26th day of April, 1984, under the laws of the State of Delaware. The Corporation's jurisdiction of incorporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is the State of Delaware.
- The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation shall be converted, as set forth in its Certificate of Formation, is ImClone LLC.
- 4. The Conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Conversion to be executed in its name this 2nd day of December, 2008.

IMCLONE SYSTEMS INCORPORATED

Name: Thomas W. Grein

Title: Vice President & Treasurer

Certificate of Conversion

REEL: 022730 FRAME: 0543



PAGE 2

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "IMCLONE LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 11:33 O'CLOCK A.M.

*2033904 8100*V

081156341

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6999614

DATE: 12-03-08

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:33 AM 12/02/2008 FILED 11:33 AM 12/02/2008 SRV 081156341 - 2033904 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

IMCLONE LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is ImClone LLC.
- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 160 Greentree Drive, Suite 101, in the City of Dover, County of Kent. The name of its registered agent at such address is National Registered Agents, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this 2nd day of December, 2008.

IMCLONE LLC

Name: Bronwen Mantlo

Title: Assistant Secretary

PATENT

REEL: 022730 FRAME: 0545

RECORDED: 05/26/2009